

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14547/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 98/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)	in	TTR	No.

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX,U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDRUSH SALES & SERVICES P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14584 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14624 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14700 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14848 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
	Mr.	Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.
	Mr.	S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
	Ms.	Vandana Mishra, Adv.
	Mr.	Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
	Mr.	Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a tax matter. It has been listed before this Bench on the assumption that it is linked to SLP(C)Nos.23736-23737 of 2004 which was disposed of on 27.2.2006. These petitions have nothing to do with the said cases. So list the matter before a Bench having the assignment of tax matters.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master