

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2010

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX,U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDRUSH SALES & SERVICES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30622 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 30623 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 30624 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 30625 of 2010

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Ms Nina Gupta appearing on behalf of
Mr P.V.Yogeswaran, Advocate-on-record confirms that they will
file counter affidavit in all the matters during the course of
the day. Registry has to accept it .

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter, as per rules.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj